SERVICE BULLETIN
Applicable variants: ARRIEL 2 B - C - C-PM - C1 - S1
SB 292 77 2101 - Version B
§0 - 1/1
10 October 2023
Modification  Recurring action One-off action
 No. 292 77 2101
ARRIEL 2 B - C - C-PM - C1 - S1

The parts will be available starting AUGUST 2004.
       New
Part Number Key Qty Description * Old
Part Number Key Qty
9 550 17 580 0 A 3 N2 speed sensor 9 550 16 867 0 C 3
 *Prices are available upon request.
Key
A - Part incorporated by this modification.
C - Part eliminated by this modification.
C. Supply conditions
Order supplies as needed from:
your local Safran Helicopter Engines Support Center
or
SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES
Direction Support et Service
Département Commercial
40220 TARNOS - France
SERVICE BULLETIN
Applicable variants: ARRIEL 2 B - C - C-PM - C1 - S1
SB 292 77 2101 - Version B
§1 - 5/6
10 October 2023
Capteurs de vitesse N2
N2 speed sensors
ANNEXE 1 / APPENDIX 1
SERVICE BULLETIN
Applicable variants: ARRIEL 2 B - C - C-PM - C1 - S1
SB 292 77 2101 - Version B
§1 - 6/6
10 October 2023
Subject: SB No. 292 77 2101 compliance certificate (TU 101A).
Important:
Fill in the compliance certificate after application of the instructions given in this SB
Mail or email it to:
SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES,
Equipe Administration Base installée / Fleet Data Administrator Team, BP 25
40220 TARNOS - France
Email: data-fleet.fr.she@safrangroup.com
Equipment information
Customer  Aircraft S/N
 S/N P/N TSN* CSN HP* CSN PT*
Engine
Removed PRE TU 101A
N2 speed sensors
Installed POST TU 101A
N2 speed sensors
* TSN = Time Since New
  CSN = Cycles Since New
I certify that the above-mentioned engine has been modified according to this SB.
Date [DD/MMMM (letters)/YYYY]
Comments
CERTIFICATE 5.1